Name of Person Signing

401	c 03-27-200	OO ssignments
FORM PTO-1595	101298597	7 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner		ecord the attached oniginal documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Dale E. Zeman, William J. Van Ryzin, Robert J. Manders and Craig T. Compton 		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveyi	ng party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Paper Converting Machine Company 2300 South Ashland Avenue Green Bay, WI 54307-9005
3. Nature of conve	eyance:	
X Assignment Merger		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X_ No
Security Agreem	ment Change of Name	
Other		
Execution Date:	: August 30, 1999	
4. Application nu	umber(s) or patent number	er(s):
If this docume execution date	ent is being filed toget e of the application is:	ther with a new application, the
A. Patent App	olication No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/378 Filed Augu	3,021 ust 20, 1999	
	Additional Numbers attach	ned?Yes X_No
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1
John W. Chestnut Tilton, Fallon, Lungmus & Chestnut 100 S. Wacker Drive Suite 960 Chicago, Illinois 60606 29/2000 DMGUYEN 00000142 09379021		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:
FC±581	40.00 DP	20-1111 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SE	PACE	
 Statement and s To the best of and correct and document. 	my knowledge and belief	f, the foregoing information is true a true copy of the original
John W Chestny	t Short	Al Chestral 02/22/00

PATENT REEL: 010629 FRAME: 0825

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Serial No.: <u>09/378,021</u>

RECORDED: 02/23/2000

Filed: August 20, 1999

D-665

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to Paper Converting Machine Company
(hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), 2300 South Ashland Avenue, Green Bay, Wisconsin 53074 its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in the invention or improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EXCHANGING A ROLL OF A PRINTING PRESS and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned on 1999, and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assignees to execute any and all divisional and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate fully with said assignee, its successors or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof and hereby agree to perform, upon which request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations the undersigned hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of it to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign application and patents in said assignee.

The foregoing Assignment shall be deemed fully executed and shall become effective this

30th day of August , 19 99 .

Dale E. Zeman

William J. Van Ryzin

Robert J. Manders

Congression Congression

PATENT REEL: 010629 FRAME: 0826